The regular meeting of the Board of Education, School District #363 was held at the Northome School on Wednesday,
October 15th, 2025.

The meeting was called to order by Chairperson Brian Dreher at 7:00 p.m.

Roll call by Treasurer Emily Lindley:

Brian Dreher, Chairperson Vickie Hasbargen, Vice Chairperson
Emily Lindley, Treasurer Seott-Mat
Matlisa-Sehue,-Clerk Jeremy Tammi, Superintendent
Jake Hasbargen
Pledge of Allegiance

Moved by Vickie Hasbargen, seconded by Jake Hasbargen to approve the agenda as presented. Motion carried unanimously.

Moved by Jake Hasbargen, seconded by Emily Lindley to approve the addendum item(s) — Approve Resolution Approving
Amendment to Purchase Agreement By and Between Independent School District No. 363 and Kruse Entertainment Group Inc.
Motion carried unanimously.

Moved by Emily Lindley, seconded by Vickie Hasbargen to approve the minutes, as presented, of the work session of
September 17, 2025, regular meeting of September 17%, 2025 and special meeting of September 25", 2025. Motion carried
unanimously.

Recognition of Visitors / Public Comments: Tynisha Finckbone and Wanda LaDuke

Moved by Emily Lindley, seconded by Vickie Hasbargen to approve the financial reports as presented. Motion carried
unanimously.

Moved by Vickie Hasbargen, seconded by Emily Lindley to approve the District payment of: $506,673.89 for Accounts
Payable invoices and $3,339.07 for Extra Payroll on 9/30/25 and $6,009.10 for Extra Payroll on 10/15/25, as presented, for the
month. Motion carried unanimously.

Check Vendor Amount
BANK OF MONTREAL $ 14,470.97
NORTHOME SCHOOL PETTY CASH $ 2,197.40

92682 3P LEARNING. INC $ 350.10
92683 ARBITER SPORTS, LLC $ 341.20
92684 BAKER HTG & A/C $ 1,051.00
92685 BEMIDIJI REG. INTERDIST. COUNC. $ 22,275.09
92686 BONDED LOCK OF BEMIDIJI, INC. $ 674.25
92687 CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC $ 28.55
92688 CHERRY HILL MEDIA, INC $ 200.00
92689 CRISISGO, INC $ 720.00
92690 FISHER PETROLEUM $ 3,172.60
92691 INFINITY ONLINE $ 1,275.00
92692 INNOCOPR, LTD $ 194.00
92693 ITABELKOODAC $ 1,385.23
92694 KNUTSON, FLYNN & DEANS, INC $ 8,363.85
92695 LAKES GAS $ 15.71
92696 LEAH WORKMAN $ 680.00
92697 MAGGERT TRANSPORTATION INC. $ 81,740.75
92698 MARCO, INC $ 948.80
92699 MINNESOTA DEPT. OF EMPLOYMENT & ECON. DEVELOP $ 20,913.94
92700 NORTH ITASCA ELECTRIC COOP. $ 8,004.34
92701 NORTHERN PAVING, INC $ 7,000.00
92702 NORTHLAND LEARNING CENTER $ 429.55
92703 NORTHOME GROCERY $ 254.06
92704 NORTHOME LUMBER PLUS $ 1,105.75
92705 NORTHOME RENTAL & HDWR, INC $ 224.88
92706 NORTHOME, CITY OF $ 1,070.73
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92707
92708
92709
92710
92711
92712
92713
92714
92715
92716
92717
92718
92719
92720

NORTHWEST SERVICE COOP.
NORTHWOODS LUMBER CO
NW-LINKS

PAUL BUNYAN COMMUNICATIONS
PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE -TWIN CITIES
PETERSON SHEET METAL, INC.
REGION 1

SANDSTROM'S

SEPTIC CHECK

SKEETER STITCH, INC.

SOLUTION TREE

US FOODSERVICE INC TM

USI CONSULTING GROUP

USPS

Total

Extra Payroll: Paid: September 30, 2025

Arhart, Gracie
Boser, Noah
Elhard, Colleen
Fahey, Sara
Hanson, Matt
Heide, Sarah
Katchmark, Katelin
Lindner, Kim
O'Louglin, Breanna
Reinarz, Jill
Schenhiet, Ray
Schue, Malisa
Skoe, Jamie

Smith, Tricia
Welch, Lindsey

Sub Teacher

Libero Tracker

Sub Teacher

Sub Teacher

Materials Reimbursement
Workshop

Meeting

VB Game Supervisor
Sub Para, Driver & Teacher
Training

Sub Teacher

Training

Sub Kitchen & Para
Training

Meeting

Total

Extra Payroll: Paid: October 15, 2025

Buentemeier, Cayla
Dietrich, Chazlynn
Dreher, Brian
Elhard, Colleen
Fahey, Sara
Furuseth, Joe
Hanson, Matt
Hasbargen, Jake
Hasbargen, Vickie
Heide, Sarah
Johnson, Janet
Jourdan, Jessie
Katchmark, Katelin
Lindley, Emily
Mai, Scott

Miller, Emersyn
Moller, Joani
Nissen, Terri

Meetings & VB Supervisor
Sub Teacher
Work Session, Regular Meeting & Special Meeting
Sub Teacher & Extra Para Time
Sub Teacher
Sub During Prep
Sub During Prep
Work Session, Regular Meeting & Special Meeting
Work Session, Regular Meeting, Special Meeting & Mileage
Meetings
Meetings
Meetings
Meetings
Work Session, Regular Meeting & Special Meeting
Work Session, Regular Meeting, Special Meeting & Mileage
VB Concession Supervisor
Meetings
Sub Teacher
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3,000.71
334.28
1,451.16
260.56
10,520.63
296,568.41
3,189.91
1,518.00
364.00
1,462.45
1,420.00
1,886.03
5,150.00
370.00

PO PL PO PO LD PH DL PL L

$ 506,673.89

$137.50
$40.00
$311.39
$75.00
$250.00
$300.48
$13.97
$75.00
$1,411.75
$33.74
$125.00
$37.56
$499.50
$13.97
$14.21

$3,339.07

$100.11
$273.68
$220.00
$439.40
$175.00
$30.00
$60.00
$250.00
$362.00
$23.48
$31.05
$15.41
$23.29
$220.00
$362.00
$50.00
$21.82
$350.00



O'Loughlin, Breanna ~ Sub Teacher, Meetings & VB Libero Tracker $1,091.85

Reinarz, Jill Meetings $19.28
Schafer, Hayden Meetings $18.94
Schenhiet, Ray Sub Teacher $1,050.00
Schue, Malisa Work Session, Regular Meeting, Special Meeting & Para Meetings $308.48
Sears, Taylor Sub During Prep & Meetings $58.95
Skoe, Jamie Sub Para $121.50
Smith, Tricia CPI Training, Meetings, Mileage & VB Concessions Supervisor $235.70
Stueven, Mitike Meetings $23.48
Trisko, Juleen VB Concession Supervisor $50.00
Welch, Lindsey Meetings $23.68

Total $6,009.10

Moved by Vickie Hasbargen, seconded by Jake Hasbargen to accept the donation from anonymous donors for $1,000.00 for
Flag Football. Motion carried unanimously.

Moved by Emily Lindley, seconded by Vickie Hasbargen to approve the Consent Agenda which included approval of the 2025-
26 Teacher Seniority List, the 2025-26 Classified Seniority List and the Hiring of Robotics Coach Kendra Scafe. Motion
carried unanimously.

Moved by Emily Lindley, seconded by Vickie Hasbargen to approve the 2025-26 Bus Competencies. Motion carried
unanimously.

Moved by Vickie Hasbargen, seconded by Jake Hasbargen to approve Closing and Transfer of Indus Student Activity Bank
Account to Indus Community Education, Closing of Indus Petty Cash Bank Account and Transfer of Carl Lundgren
Scholarship Bank Account (CD) to a Business Savings Account Once CD Matures. Motion carried unanimously.

Moved by Emily Lindley, seconded by Vickie Hasbargen to approve Senior Class of "26 Overnight Trip for November 11th,
2025. Motion carried unanimously.

Moved by Jake Hasbargen, seconded by Vickie Hasbargen to approve Resolution Approving Amendment to Purchase
Agreement By and Between Independent School District No. 363 and Kruse Entertainment Group Inc. Motion carried
unanimously.

Financial Report: None.

Northome Principal’s Report: This month’s theme, “Wings of Kindness: Lifting Others as We Rise,” reminds us that our
strength as a school community comes from supporting one another. By showing kindness and empathy, we create a place
where everyone feels valued and included. Together, we rise higher when we lift each other up—because kindness gives our
school wings! During the first week of October, Branden from PlayWorks was on site to work with our 5th and 6th grade
Junior Coaches, staff and classrooms. Our Junior Coaches have been trained and are now leading games with K-4 students
every Monday during recess. Junior Coaches will have new games and themes to teach each month. Fall Conferences will take
place on Monday, October 20th from 2pm to 7:30 pm. Dinner will be served in the Commons from 4:15 to 6:30pm. Teachers
will be participating in Staff Development led by Solution Tree during the day. Monday was Indigenous People’s Day. We had
a group of high school students from our Indian Ed program plan a few events to celebrate. They read stories to each class in
the elementary and shared a treat. During Middle and High School lunch, students shared an Indigenous snack and tea. We will
hold our quarter 1 AIPAC Meeting on Monday, October 20th at 5:30pm in the Library. Our local DAC nominated Northome
School for the 2025 MOHR (Minnesota Organization for Habilitation and Rehabilitation) Outstanding Disability Employer
Award and we have won. I have participated in a few media interviews so far along with the DAC. We will have a celebration
and acceptance of the award on October 28th at 9:30. The Community is invited to join. I want to thank Tim Stanoch at the
DAC for nominating us for this award. We have a few exciting activities coming up on October 31st. Our Wellness Committee
will be hosting the Monster Dash again this year for any students and staff interested. Student Council will also be hosting a
Spooky Box Maze in the small gym for our elementary classrooms. We will hold our annual Veteran’s Day Program on
November 7th at 10am in the large gym. All community members are invited to join. The Golden Apple winner for the month
of September is Lindsey Welsh. Lindsey is always positive, flexible, and ready to step in wherever needed. She has adjusted
beautifully to the move to high school and preschool by never losing sight of what matters most: supporting students so they
can succeed.Her smile, her can-do attitude, and her willingness to do whatever it takes make her a true difference maker in our
school. Students and staff know we can count on her.
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Board Report: None.

Superintendent’s Report: Our Veteran’s Day program will be held on Friday, November 7%, 2025 at 10:00 a.m. MDE
Assistant Commissioner will be visiting the Northome School on October 29, 2025.

The next regular monthly board meeting will be held on November 19, 2025 at 7:00 p.m. at Northome School.

Moved by Vickie Hasbargen, seconded by Jake Hasbargen to adjourn at 7:34 p.m. Motion carried unanimously.

Brian Dreher, Chairperson

Malisa Schue, Clerk

Emily Lindley, Treasurer
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