The regular meeting of the Board of Education, School District #363 was held at the Northome School on Wednesday, October 15th, 2025.

The meeting was called to order by Chairperson Brian Dreher at 7:00 p.m.

Roll call by Treasurer Emily Lindley:

Brian Dreher, Chairperson Emily Lindley, Treasurer Malisa Schue, Clerk Jake Hasbargen Vickie Hasbargen, Vice Chairperson Scott Mai Jeremy Tammi, Superintendent

Pledge of Allegiance

Moved by Vickie Hasbargen, seconded by Jake Hasbargen to approve the agenda as presented. Motion carried unanimously.

Moved by Jake Hasbargen, seconded by Emily Lindley to approve the addendum item(s) – Approve Resolution Approving Amendment to Purchase Agreement By and Between Independent School District No. 363 and Kruse Entertainment Group Inc. Motion carried unanimously.

Moved by Emily Lindley, seconded by Vickie Hasbargen to approve the minutes, as presented, of the work session of September 17th, 2025, regular meeting of September 17th, 2025 and special meeting of September 25th, 2025. Motion carried unanimously.

Recognition of Visitors / Public Comments: Tynisha Finckbone and Wanda LaDuke

Moved by Emily Lindley, seconded by Vickie Hasbargen to approve the financial reports as presented. Motion carried unanimously.

Moved by Vickie Hasbargen, seconded by Emily Lindley to approve the District payment of: \$506,673.89 for Accounts Payable invoices and \$3,339.07 for Extra Payroll on 9/30/25 and \$6,009.10 for Extra Payroll on 10/15/25, as presented, for the month. Motion carried unanimously.

Check		Vendor	A	mount
		BANK OF MONTREAL	\$	14,470.97
		NORTHOME SCHOOL PETTY CASH	\$	2,197.40
	92682	3P LEARNING. INC	\$	350.10
	92683	ARBITER SPORTS, LLC	\$	341.20
	92684	BAKER HTG & A/C	\$	1,051.00
	92685	BEMIDJI REG. INTERDIST. COUNC.	\$	22,275.09
	92686	BONDED LOCK OF BEMIDJI, INC.	\$	674.25
	92687	CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC	\$	28.55
	92688	CHERRY HILL MEDIA, INC	\$	200.00
	92689	CRISISGO, INC	\$	720.00
	92690	FISHER PETROLEUM	\$	3,172.60
	92691	INFINITY ONLINE	\$	1,275.00
	92692	INNOCOPR, LTD	\$	194.00
	92693	ITA BEL KOO D A C	\$	1,385.23
	92694	KNUTSON, FLYNN & DEANS, INC	\$	8,363.85
	92695	LAKES GAS	\$	15.71
	92696	LEAH WORKMAN	\$	680.00
	92697	MAGGERT TRANSPORTATION INC.	\$	81,740.75
	92698	MARCO, INC	\$	948.80
	92699	MINNESOTA DEPT. OF EMPLOYMENT & ECON. DEVELOP	\$	20,913.94
	92700	NORTH ITASCA ELECTRIC COOP.	\$	8,094.34
	92701	NORTHERN PAVING, INC	\$	7,000.00
	92702	NORTHLAND LEARNING CENTER	\$	429.55
	92703	NORTHOME GROCERY	\$	254.06
	92704	NORTHOME LUMBER PLUS	\$	1,105.75
	92705	NORTHOME RENTAL & HDWR, INC	\$	224.88
	92706	NORTHOME, CITY OF	\$	1,070.73

92707 92708 92709 92710 92711 92712 92713 92714 92715 92716 92717 92718 92719	NORTHWEST SERVICE COOP. NORTHWOODS LUMBER CO NW-LINKS PAUL BUNYAN COMMUNICATIONS PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE -TWIN CITIES PETERSON SHEET METAL, INC. REGION 1 SANDSTROM'S SEPTIC CHECK SKEETER STITCH, INC. SOLUTION TREE US FOODSERVICE INC TM USI CONSULTING GROUP USPS	\$ 3,000.71 \$ 334.28 \$ 1,451.16 \$ 260.56 \$ 10,520.63 \$ 296,568.41 \$ 3,189.91 \$ 1,518.00 \$ 364.00 \$ 1,462.45 \$ 1,420.00 \$ 1,886.03 \$ 5,150.00 \$ 370.00
	Total	\$ 506,673.89
Extra Payroll: Paid: Sep	ptember 30, 2025	
Arhart, Gracie	Sub Teacher	\$137.50
Boser, Noah	Libero Tracker	\$40.00
Elhard, Colleen	Sub Teacher	\$311.39
Fahey, Sara	Sub Teacher	\$75.00
Hanson, Matt	Materials Reimbursement	\$250.00
Heide, Sarah	Workshop	\$300.48
Katchmark, Katelin	Meeting	\$13.97
Lindner, Kim	VB Game Supervisor	\$75.00
O'Louglin, Breanna	Sub Para, Driver & Teacher	\$1,411.75
Reinarz, Jill	Training	\$33.74
Schenhiet, Ray	Sub Teacher	\$125.00
Schue, Malisa	Training	\$37.56
Skoe, Jamie	Sub Kitchen & Para	\$499.50
Smith, Tricia	Training	\$13.97
Welch, Lindsey	Meeting	\$14.21
	Total	\$3,339.07
Extra Payroll: Paid: Oc	tober 15, 2025	
Buentemeier, Cayla	Meetings & VB Supervisor	\$100.11
Dietrich, Chazlynn	Sub Teacher	\$273.68
Dreher, Brian	Work Session, Regular Meeting & Special Meeting	\$220.00
Elhard, Colleen Fahey, Sara	Sub Teacher & Extra Para Time Sub Teacher	\$439.40 \$175.00
Furuseth, Joe	Sub During Prep	\$30.00
Hanson, Matt	Sub During Prep	\$60.00
Hasbargen, Jake	Work Session, Regular Meeting & Special Meeting	\$250.00
Hasbargen, Vickie	Work Session, Regular Meeting, Special Meeting & Mileage	\$362.00
Heide, Sarah	Meetings	\$23.48
Johnson, Janet Jourdan, Jessie	Meetings Meetings	\$31.05 \$15.41
Katchmark, Katelin	Meetings	\$23.29
Lindley, Emily	Work Session, Regular Meeting & Special Meeting	\$220.00
Mai, Scott	Work Session, Regular Meeting, Special Meeting & Mileage	\$362.00
Miller, Emersyn	VB Concession Supervisor	\$50.00
Moller, Joani	Meetings Sub Topobor	\$21.82
Nissen, Terri	Sub Teacher Unofficial Meeting Minutes of October 15, 2025	\$350.00
	Onomicial Meeting Minutes of October 13, 2023	

O'Loughlin, Breanna	Sub Teacher, Meetings & VB Libero Tracker	\$1,091.85
Reinarz, Jill	Meetings	\$19.28
Schafer, Hayden	Meetings	\$18.94
Schenhiet, Ray	Sub Teacher	\$1,050.00
Schue, Malisa	Work Session, Regular Meeting, Special Meeting & Para Meetings	\$308.48
Sears, Taylor	Sub During Prep & Meetings	\$58.95
Skoe, Jamie	Sub Para	\$121.50
Smith, Tricia	CPI Training, Meetings, Mileage & VB Concessions Supervisor	\$235.70
Stueven, Mitike	Meetings	\$23.48
Trisko, Juleen	VB Concession Supervisor	\$50.00
Welch, Lindsey	Meetings	\$23.68
	Total	\$6,009.10

Moved by Vickie Hasbargen, seconded by Jake Hasbargen to accept the donation from anonymous donors for \$1,000.00 for Flag Football. Motion carried unanimously.

Moved by Emily Lindley, seconded by Vickie Hasbargen to approve the Consent Agenda which included approval of the 2025-26 Teacher Seniority List, the 2025-26 Classified Seniority List and the Hiring of Robotics Coach Kendra Scafe. Motion carried unanimously.

Moved by Emily Lindley, seconded by Vickie Hasbargen to approve the 2025-26 Bus Competencies. Motion carried unanimously.

Moved by Vickie Hasbargen, seconded by Jake Hasbargen to approve Closing and Transfer of Indus Student Activity Bank Account to Indus Community Education, Closing of Indus Petty Cash Bank Account and Transfer of Carl Lundgren Scholarship Bank Account (CD) to a Business Savings Account Once CD Matures. Motion carried unanimously.

Moved by Emily Lindley, seconded by Vickie Hasbargen to approve Senior Class of '26 Overnight Trip for November 11th, 2025. Motion carried unanimously.

Moved by Jake Hasbargen, seconded by Vickie Hasbargen to approve Resolution Approving Amendment to Purchase Agreement By and Between Independent School District No. 363 and Kruse Entertainment Group Inc. Motion carried unanimously.

Financial Report: None.

Northome Principal's Report: This month's theme, "Wings of Kindness: Lifting Others as We Rise," reminds us that our strength as a school community comes from supporting one another. By showing kindness and empathy, we create a place where everyone feels valued and included. Together, we rise higher when we lift each other up—because kindness gives our school wings! During the first week of October, Branden from PlayWorks was on site to work with our 5th and 6th grade Junior Coaches, staff and classrooms. Our Junior Coaches have been trained and are now leading games with K-4 students every Monday during recess. Junior Coaches will have new games and themes to teach each month. Fall Conferences will take place on Monday, October 20th from 2pm to 7:30 pm. Dinner will be served in the Commons from 4:15 to 6:30pm. Teachers will be participating in Staff Development led by Solution Tree during the day. Monday was Indigenous People's Day. We had a group of high school students from our Indian Ed program plan a few events to celebrate. They read stories to each class in the elementary and shared a treat. During Middle and High School lunch, students shared an Indigenous snack and tea. We will hold our quarter 1 AIPAC Meeting on Monday, October 20th at 5:30pm in the Library. Our local DAC nominated Northome School for the 2025 MOHR (Minnesota Organization for Habilitation and Rehabilitation) Outstanding Disability Employer Award and we have won. I have participated in a few media interviews so far along with the DAC. We will have a celebration and acceptance of the award on October 28th at 9:30. The Community is invited to join. I want to thank Tim Stanoch at the DAC for nominating us for this award. We have a few exciting activities coming up on October 31st. Our Wellness Committee will be hosting the Monster Dash again this year for any students and staff interested. Student Council will also be hosting a Spooky Box Maze in the small gym for our elementary classrooms. We will hold our annual Veteran's Day Program on November 7th at 10am in the large gym. All community members are invited to join. The Golden Apple winner for the month of September is Lindsey Welsh. Lindsey is always positive, flexible, and ready to step in wherever needed. She has adjusted beautifully to the move to high school and preschool by never losing sight of what matters most: supporting students so they can succeed. Her smile, her can-do attitude, and her willingness to do whatever it takes make her a true difference maker in our school. Students and staff know we can count on her.

Board Report: None.	
Superintendent's Report: Our Veteran's Day program will be held on Friday, November 7 th Assistant Commissioner will be visiting the Northome School on October 29 th , 2025.	¹ , 2025 at 10:00 a.m. MDE
The next regular monthly board meeting will be held on November 19^{th} , 2025 at $7:00$ p.m.	at Northome School.
Moved by Vickie Hasbargen, seconded by Jake Hasbargen to adjourn at 7:34 p.m. Motion	carried unanimously.
	Brian Dreher, Chairperson
_	Malisa Schue, Clerk
_	
	Emily Lindley, Treasure